

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
Province, City or Municipality: **GUIUAN**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	8008496	PROPOSED CLOSURE AND IMPROVEMENT OF GUIUAN ECO-WASTE MANAGEMENT CENTER WITH ACCESS ROAD AT GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	6,500,000.00	GUIUAN	TWO-BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	BRADLY B. BERTOS BRGY. B. BORONGAN CITY	6,496,985.36	OCT. 28, 2021	60 CD
2	8144375	PROPOSED ROAD CONCRETING AT HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION, BRGY. HOLLYWOOD, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	1,000,000.00	BRGY. HOLLYWOOD	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER A. LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	999,988.26	NOV. 22, 2021	30 CD
3	8149311	PROPOSED CONTINUATION OF REHABILITATION OF TAYTAY INTEGRATED SCHOOL CULTURAL STAGE AT BRGY. TAYTAY, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	300,000.00	BRGY. TAYTAY	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER A. LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	299,602.31	NOV. 11, 2021	90 CD
4	8151839	PROPOSED WATER SOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPLY SYSTEM AT BRGY. SAN JUAN, TUBABAO ISLAND, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	500,000.00	BRGY. SAN JUAN	RA-AH CONSTRUCTION	GLENN C. LEBRILLA LOT 4 AREA 8, BRGY. 84 MANLURIP SAN JOSE, TACLOBAN CITY	499,618.44	NOV. 15, 2021	24CD
5	8182342	PROPOSED DELOGGING AND DESILTING OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN SELECTED POBLACION AREAS, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	570,000.00	GUIUAN	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER A. LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	569,712.50	NOV. 22, 2021	25CD
6	8218845	PROPOSED WATER SOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPLY SYSTEM AT BRGY. SAN JOSE, MANICANI ISLAND, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	300,000.00	BRGY. SAN JOSE	BORONGAN MBC MERCHANDISING AND CONSTRUCTION	ANTONIO C. LIM BARANGAY BATO, BORONGAN CITY	299,892.97	DEC. 01, 2021	21 CD
7	8204821	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT SITIO SULOD AND MANAGANTAN STREET, BRGY. 09, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	2,500,000.00	BRGY. 09	LOBRINOS CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION	ROSELLER A. LOBRINO REAL ST., MAYPANGDAN, BORONGAN CITY	2,495,752.57	DEC. 09, 2021	40 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**TERESA A. MACAPANAS**  
BAC Secretariat Chairman

**ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES**  
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
 Province, City or Municipality: **GUIUAN**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2021**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
8	8245295	PROPOSED ROAD CONCRETING AT BANAGO ROAD, BARANGAY SULANGAN, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR (CONT, PHASE 02)	1,000,000.00	BRGY. SULANGAN	TWO-BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	BRADLY B. BERTOS BRGY. B. BORONGAN CITY	999,000.54	DEC. 20, 2021	23 CD
9	8239821	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF PAVEMENT AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ST. GENEVEIVE BRGY. TAGPORO, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	1,272,745.12	BRGY. TAGPORO	DCLABRO3 CONSTRUCTION	DIOSDADO C. LABRO III 2F DCLDC BLDG CIRCUMFERENTIAL ROAD, BRGY. CAMPESAO BORONGAN CITY	1,269,745.13	DEC. 21, 2021	30 CD
10	8257471	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING OF VARIOUS BARANGAY IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	28,500,000.00	GUIUAN	PABLO S. LABASBAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	JASMIN FRAXIDES V. LABASBAS Brgy. Dagum Calbayog City, Samar	28,488,655.38	DEC. 22, 2021	350 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**TERESA A. MACAPANAS**  
 BAC Secretariat Chairman

**ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES**  
 BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: **GUIUAN**  
**4TH Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
8002996	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1 UNIT BRAND NEW HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (BACKHOE) WITH COMPATIBLE BREAKER ATTACHMENT, 1 UNIT BRAND NEW SELF LOADING TEN WHEELER TRAILER TRUCK WITH 5 TONNERS BOOM AND 1 UNIT BRAND NEW SIX WHEELER DUMPTRUCK, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	22,000,000.00	RDAK TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC.	JOSEPH EVANS LANUZA AS FORTUNA ST MANDAUE CEBU CITY	21,995,000.00	OCT. 6, 2021
8204209	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2500 FOOD PACKS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO FAMILIES IN CRISIS SITUATION IN GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	995,000.00	RPL GENERAL MERCHANDISE	ROGER P. LASTRA #84 JUSTICE ROMUALDEZ ST. TACLOBAN CITY	987,500.00	NOV. 26, 2021
8182937	PROCUREMENT OF FUELS, OILS AND LUBRICANTS FOR LGU VEHICLES, EQUIPMENTS AND SEA TRANSPORTATION OWNED BY THE LGU-GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	999,712.90	AVID FUELS	BRYAN G. APACIBLE BRGY. 08, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	994,846.20	NOV. 23, 2021
8243869	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR ALLOFFICES OF LGU-GUIUAN FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2021	407,632.00	CS TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	SANDY C. CABALONGA ABENIS ST., BRGY D2 BORONGAN E. SAMAR	406,123.00	DEC. 07, 2021
8266860	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 23 PIECES 32 INCHES LED TELEVISION FOR ALL GRADE 1 CLASSES IN GUIUAN EAST DISTRICT	217,350.00	DES MARKETING INC.	LORILEE S. AYAAY LUGAY STREET, BRGY. 08, GUIUAN, E. SAMAR	216,775.00	DEC. 14, 2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**TERESA A. MACAPANAS**  
BAC Secretariat Chairman

**ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES**  
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Guiuan, Eastern Samar  
4th Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration	
			<b>NO BID RESULTS</b>							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TERESA A. MACAPANAS  
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. JOSELITO G. BAES  
BAC Chairperson